#### 900258384 06/19/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kerr Corporation		06/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Metrex Research, LLC	
Street Address:	1717 West Collins Ave	
City:	Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92867	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1746977	SAFE-TIPS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

5132412324 Phone:

Email: sgraber@whe-law.com Correspondent Name: Sarah Otte Graber Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMC-391TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Otte Graber
Signature:	/Sarah O. Graber/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0538

900258384

Date:	06/19/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment- Kerr Corp Metrex Resource=Assignment- Kerr Corp Metrex Res	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0539

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of the shown date below.

WHEREAS, Kerr Corporation, duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 1717 West Collins Avenue, Orange, CA, 92867, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), the trademark SAFE-TIPS, subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1746977 (hereinafter "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Metrex Research, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin with an address of 1717 West Collins Avenue, Orange, CA, 92867 (herein after referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire said Trademark and goodwill associated with said Trademark and any and all registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereto, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States and other foreign countries, including any and all rights to recovery based on past infringement of said Trademark and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the aforesaid Trademark is registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0540

Kerr Corporation, Assignor
ву:
(Signature)
Name: ALISTAIR SIMMOL
(Printed Name)
Title: U.V. MARKETING
Date: 6 18 13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0541

**RECORDED: 06/19/2013**